

**BID TABULATION # 16728**

VC FOR SAFETY SUPPLIES

OPENED 11/07/2019 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: DIANA HERREJON

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3716

EMAIL: DIHERRE@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER:		LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?		NO	
VORPAHL FIRE + SAFETY GREEN BAY, WI		BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?		NO	
		SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?		NO	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM OR SERVICE	WE BID MFG. & PART #	QUANTITY	PRICE EACH	TOTAL
1	RESPIRATOR MASK, DUST & MIST, 3M #8210 OR EQUAL	CORDOVA NX95	1	\$ 6.50	\$ 6.50
2	GLOVES, BROWN JERSEY, KNITWRIST, MCR SAFETY #7100C OR EQUAL	CORDOVA 1400 PXL	1	\$ 0.35	\$ 0.35
3	SAFETY GLASSES, PYRAMAX #SB2610D OR EQUAL	CORDOVA EGFIOST	1	\$ 1.42	\$ 1.42
4	HARD HAT, BLUE, V-GARD, WITH RATCHET, MSA #475359 OR EQUAL	CORDOVA H24R5	1	\$ 5.15	\$ 5.15
5	HOT ROD HEAT PACKS, OCCUNOMIX #1100-10R, OR EQUAL	ERGODYNE 6990	1	\$ 0.70	\$ 0.70
6	HELMET LINER, LONG HEAVY DUTY, ANCHOR #220EL OR EQUAL	WL400 - GLOBAL GLOVE	1	\$ 2.56	\$ 2.56
7	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE MEDIUM	CORDOVA V211P MEDIUM	1	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.00
8	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE LARGE	CORDOVA V211P - LARGE	1	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.00
9	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE XL	CORDOVA V211P - XL	1	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.00
10	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE 2XL	CORDOVA V211P - 2XL	1	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.00
11	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE 3XL	CORDOVA V211P - 3XL	1	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.00
12	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE 4XL	CORDOVA V211P - 4XL	1	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.00
13	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE 5XL	CORDOVA V211P - 5XL	1	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.00
14	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE MEDIUM, WITH 5 POINT BREAKAWAY FEATURE	CORDOVA VB231P - MEDIUM	1	\$ 6.40	\$ 6.40
15	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE LARGE, WITH 5 POINT BREAKAWAY FEATURE	CORDOVA VB231P - LARGE	1	\$ 6.40	\$ 6.40
16	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE XL, WITH 5 POINT BREAKAWAY FEATURE	CORDOVA VB231P - XL	1	\$ 6.40	\$ 6.40
17	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE 2XL, WITH 5 POINT BREAKAWAY FEATURE	CORDOVA VB231P - 2X	1	\$ 6.40	\$ 6.40
18	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE 3XL, WITH 5 POINT BREAKAWAY FEATURE	CORDOVA VB231P - 3XL	1	\$ 6.40	\$ 6.40
19	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE 4XL, WITH 5 POINT BREAKAWAY FEATURE	CORDOVA VB231P - 4XL	1	\$ 6.40	\$ 6.40
20	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE 5XL, WITH 5 POINT BREAKAWAY FEATURE	CORDOVA VB231P - 5XL	1	\$ 6.40	\$ 6.40
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>89.48</b>

BIDDER:		ANZY SUPPLY INC. CHICAGO, IL		LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?		
				NO		
				BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?		
		SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?				
		NO				
2	GLOVES, BROWN JERSEY, KNITWRIST, MCR SAFETY #7100C OR EQUAL	PROTECTIVE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS PIP#95-808. \$5.87 PER DOZEN \$49 PER PAIR	1	\$ 0.49	\$ 0.49	
3	SAFETY GLASSES, PYRAMAX #SB2610D OR EQUAL	PYRAMAX #SB2610D \$27.36 PER DOZEN	1	\$ 2.28	\$ 2.28	
4	HARD HAT, BLUE, V-GARD, WITH RATCHET, MSA #475359 OR EQUAL	MSA475359	1	\$ 13.52	\$ 13.52	
5	HOT ROD HEAT PACKS, OCCUNOMIX #1100-10R, OR EQUAL	OCCUNOMIX #1100-10R 5 PAIR PER PACK \$3.17 PER PACK \$.63 EACH	1	\$ 0.63	\$ 0.63	
6	HELMET LINER, LONG HEAVY DUTY, ANCHOR #220EL OR EQUAL	ANCHOR # 220EL \$6.24 EACH	1	\$ 6.24	\$ 6.24	
7	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE MEDIUM	ML KISHIGO #1535	1	\$ 10.87	\$ 10.87	
8	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE LARGE	ML KISHGO #1535	1	\$ 10.87	\$ 10.87	
9	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE XL	ML KISHGO #1535	1	\$ 10.87	\$ 10.87	
10	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE 2XL	ML KISHGO #1535	1	\$ 10.87	\$ 10.87	
11	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE 3XL	ML KISHGO #1535	1	\$ 10.87	\$ 10.87	
12	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE 4XL	ML KISHGO #1535	1	\$ 10.87	\$ 10.87	
13	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE 5XL	ML KISHGO #1535	1	\$ 10.87	\$ 10.87	
14	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE MEDIUM, WITH 5 POINT BREAKAWAY FEATURE	ML KISHGO #1535	1	\$ 10.87	\$ 10.87	
15	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE LARGE, WITH 5 POINT BREAKAWAY FEATURE	ML KISHGO #1535	1	\$ 10.87	\$ 10.87	
16	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE XL, WITH 5 POINT BREAKAWAY FEATURE	ML KISHGO #1535	1	\$ 10.87	\$ 10.87	
17	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE 2XL, WITH 5 POINT BREAKAWAY FEATURE	ML KISHGO #1535	1	\$ 10.87	\$ 10.87	
18	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE 3XL, WITH 5 POINT BREAKAWAY FEATURE	ML KISHGO #1535	1	\$ 10.87	\$ 10.87	
19	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE 4XL, WITH 5 POINT BREAKAWAY FEATURE	ML KISHGO #1535	1	\$ 10.87	\$ 10.87	
20	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE 5XL, WITH 5 POINT BREAKAWAY FEATURE	ML KISHGO #1535	1	\$ 10.87	\$ 10.87	
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>175.34</b>	

BIDDER:		BEST ED LLC DBA BEST ED BUSINESS MILWAUKEE, WI		LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?		
				YES		
				BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?		
		SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?				
		NO				
		NO				
2	GLOVES, BROWN JERSEY, KNITWRIST, MCR SAFETY #7100C OR EQUAL	RADNOR - RAD64057334 \$6.48 DZ	1	\$ 0.54	\$ 0.54	
3	SAFETY GLASSES, PYRAMAX #SB2610D OR EQUAL	RADNOR - RAD 54051306 \$26.04 DZ	1	\$ 2.17	\$ 2.17	
4	HARD HAT, BLUE, V-GARD, WITH RATCHET, MSA #475359 OR EQUAL	PYRAMEX - PYR 14160 \$79.04 CASE OF 16	1	\$ 4.94	\$ 4.94	
5	HOT ROD HEAT PACKS, OCCUNOMIX #1100-10R, OR EQUAL	OCCUNOMIX - OCC1100 -10R \$2.95 PK OF 5	1	\$ 0.59	\$ 0.59	
6	HELMET LINER, LONG HEAVY DUTY, ANCHOR #220EL OR EQUAL	ERGODYNE - E5716842	1	\$ 5.13	\$ 5.13	
7	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE MEDIUM	RVHLM2910M	1	\$ 5.21	\$ 5.21	
8	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE LARGE	PYRAMEX RVHLM2910 L	1	\$ 5.21	\$ 5.21	
9	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE XL	PYRAMEX RVHLM2910 XL	1	\$ 5.21	\$ 5.21	
10	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE 2XL	PYRAMEX RVHLM2910 2XL	1	\$ 5.21	\$ 5.21	
11	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE 3XL	PYRAMEX RVHLM2910 3XL	1	\$ 5.21	\$ 5.21	
12	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE 4XL	PYRAMEX RVHLM2910 4XL	1	\$ 5.21	\$ 5.21	
13	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE 5XL	PYRAMEX RVHLM2910 5XL	1	\$ 5.21	\$ 5.21	
14	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE MEDIUM, WITH 5 POINT BREAKAWAY FEATURE	PYRAMEX - RVHL2510BRDM	1	\$ 7.35	\$ 7.35	
15	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE LARGE, WITH 5 POINT BREAKAWAY FEATURE	PYRAMEX - RVHL2510BRDL	1	\$ 7.35	\$ 7.35	
16	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE XL, WITH 5 POINT BREAKAWAY FEATURE	PYRAMEX - RVHL2510BRDXL	1	\$ 7.35	\$ 7.35	
17	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE 2XL, WITH 5 POINT BREAKAWAY FEATURE	PYRAMEX - RVHL2510BRD2XL	1	\$ 7.35	\$ 7.35	
18	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE 3XL, WITH 5 POINT BREAKAWAY FEATURE	PYRAMEX - RVHL2510BRD3XL	1	\$ 7.35	\$ 7.35	
19	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE 4XL, WITH 5 POINT BREAKAWAY FEATURE	PYRAMEX - RVHL2510BRD4XL	1	\$ 7.35	\$ 7.35	
20	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE 5XL, WITH 5 POINT BREAKAWAY FEATURE	PYRAMEX - RVHL2510BRD5XL	1	\$ 7.35	\$ 7.35	
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>101.29</b>	

BIDDER:		INDUSTRIAL SAFETY, INC. CLEAR LAKE, WIMILWAUKEE, WI		LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?		
				NO		
				BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?		
		SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?				
		NO				
2	GLOVES, BROWN JERSEY, KNITWRIST, MCR SAFETY #7100C OR EQUAL	MCR SAFETY BROWN JERSEY GLOVES 7100C/#159-331414295 \$17.50 EACH PACK (12/PACK)	1	\$ 1.46	\$ 1.46	
3	SAFETY GLASSES, PYRAMAX #SB2610D OR EQUAL	PYRAMEX MAYAN SAFETY GLASSES SB2610D/#313-SB2610D \$28.80 EACH BOX (12/BOX)	1	\$ 2.40	\$ 2.40	
4	HARD HAT, BLUE, V-GARD, WITH RATCHET, MSA #475359 OR EQUAL	MSA V-GARD HARD HAT CAP STYLE 475359/#159-308506451	1	\$ 15.50	\$ 15.50	
5	HOT ROD HEAT PACKS, OCCUNOMIX #1100-10R, OR EQUAL	OCCUNOMIX HEAT PAX WARMERS 1100-10R 5-PACK/#160-1100-10R \$3.00 EACH PACK (5/PACK)	1	\$ 0.60	\$ 0.60	
6	HELMET LINER, LONG HEAVY DUTY, ANCHOR #220EL OR EQUAL	OCCUNOMIX CLASSIC FR MID COTTON TWILL LINER LP690/#160-LP690. (MUST PURCHASE IN QUANTITIES OF 6)	1	\$ 12.00	\$ 12.00	
7	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE MEDIUM	MAJESTIC HI-VIS MESH VEST WITH VELCRO CLOSURE/#163-75-3203/M	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	
8	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE LARGE	MAJESTIC HI-VIS MESH VEST WITH VELCRO CLOSURE/#163-75-3203/L	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	
9	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE XL	MAJESTIC HI-VIS MESH VEST WITH VELCRO CLOSURE/#163-75-3203/X1	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	
10	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE 2XL	MAJESTIC HI-VIS MESH VEST WITH VELCRO CLOSURE/#163-75-3203/X2	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	
11	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE 3XL	MAJESTIC HI-VIS MESH VEST WITH VELCRO CLOSURE/#163-75-3203/X3	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	
12	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE 4XL	MAJESTIC HI-VIS MESH VEST WITH VELCRO CLOSURE/#163-75-3203/X4	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	
13	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE 5XL	MAJESTIC HI-VIS MESH VEST WITH VELCRO CLOSURE/#163-75-3203/X5	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	
14	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE MEDIUM, WITH 5 POINT BREAKAWAY FEATURE	MAJESTIC HI-VIS MESH VEST WITH 5-PT BREAKAWAY/#163-75-3205/L	1	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.00	
15	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE LARGE, WITH 5 POINT BREAKAWAY FEATURE	MAJESTIC HI-VIS MESH VEST WITH 5-PT BREAKAWAY/#163-75-3205/L	1	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.00	
16	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE XL, WITH 5 POINT BREAKAWAY FEATURE	MAJESTIC HI-VIS MESH VEST WITH 5-PT BREAKAWAY/#163-75-3205/X2	1	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.00	
17	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE 2XL, WITH 5 POINT BREAKAWAY FEATURE	MAJESTIC HI-VIS MESH VEST WITH 5-PT BREAKAWAY/#163-75-3205/X2	1	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.00	
18	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE 3XL, WITH 5 POINT BREAKAWAY FEATURE	MAJESTIC HI-VIS MESH VEST WITH 5-PT BREAKAWAY/#163-75-3205/X4	1	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.00	
19	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE 4XL, WITH 5 POINT BREAKAWAY FEATURE	MAJESTIC HI-VIS MESH VEST WITH 5-PT BREAKAWAY/#163-75-3205/X4	1	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.00	
20	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE 5XL, WITH 5 POINT BREAKAWAY FEATURE	MAJESTIC HI-VIS MESH VEST WITH 5-PT BREAKAWAY/#163-75-3205/X4	1	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.00	
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>178.96</b>	

BIDDER:		EQUITY SUPPLY GROUP LLC MILWAUKEE, WI		LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?		
				YES		
				BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?		
		YES, AMERICAN				
		SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?				
		YES				
2	GLOVES, BROWN JERSEY, KNITWRIST, MCR SAFETY #7100C OR EQUAL	GLOBAL #708356L	1	\$ 0.76	\$ 0.76	
3	SAFETY GLASSES, PYRAMAX #SB2610D OR EQUAL	GOLIATH EYEWEAR #B614473	1	\$ 3.20	\$ 3.20	
4	HARD HAT, BLUE, V-GARD, WITH RATCHET, MSA #475359 OR EQUAL	MSA V-GARD #475359	1	\$ 11.90	\$ 11.90	
5	HOT ROD HEAT PACKS, OCCUNOMIX #1100-10R, OR EQUAL	OCCUNOMIX HEAT PAX 1100-10R	1	\$ 0.72	\$ 0.72	
6	HELMET LINER, LONG HEAVY DUTY, ANCHOR #220EL OR EQUAL	OCCUNOMIX # LS-610	1	\$ 5.75	\$ 5.75	
7	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE MEDIUM	OCCUNOMIX #1328488	1	\$ 4.97	\$ 4.97	
8	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE LARGE	OCCUNOMIX #1328530	1	\$ 4.97	\$ 4.97	
9	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE XL	OCCUNOMIX #1328513	1	\$ 4.97	\$ 4.97	
10	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE 2XL	OCCUNOMIX #1328515	1	\$ 4.97	\$ 4.97	
11	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE 3XL	OCCUNOMIX #1328531	1	\$ 4.97	\$ 4.97	
12	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE 4XL	OCCUNOMIX #1328517	1	\$ 4.97	\$ 4.97	
13	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE 5XL	OCCUNOMIX #1328158	1	\$ 4.97	\$ 4.97	
14	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE MEDIUM, WITH 5 POINT BREAKAWAY FEATURE	OCCUNOMIX #1328519	1	\$ 7.42	\$ 7.42	
15	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE LARGE, WITH 5 POINT BREAKAWAY FEATURE	OCCUNOMIX #1328532	1	\$ 7.42	\$ 7.42	
16	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE XL, WITH 5 POINT BREAKAWAY FEATURE	OCCUNOMIX #1328533	1	\$ 7.42	\$ 7.42	
17	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE 2XL, WITH 5 POINT BREAKAWAY FEATURE	OCCUNOMIX #1328534	1	\$ 7.42	\$ 7.42	
18	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE 3XL, WITH 5 POINT BREAKAWAY FEATURE	OCCUNOMIX #1328520	1	\$ 7.42	\$ 7.42	
19	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE 4XL, WITH 5 POINT BREAKAWAY FEATURE	OCCUNOMIX #1328523	1	\$ 7.42	\$ 7.42	
20	SAFETY VEST, LIME GREEN, MUST MEET ANSI/ISEA 107-2004, CLASS 2, STANDARD SPECIFICATION, SIZE 5XL, WITH 5 POINT BREAKAWAY FEATURE	OCCUNOMIX #1328525	1	\$ 7.42	\$ 7.42	
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>109.06</b>	

**NON-COMPLYING BIDS WERE RECEIVED FROM THE FOLLOWING:**

**DIAMOND DISCS INTERNATIONAL (MILWAUKEE, WI)** - DID NOT BID ALL ITEMS  
**DGCI INTERNATIONAL (MCLEAN, VA)** - DID NOT ENTER WE BID MFG & PART #S  
**COPY N MORE, INC (MILWAUKEE, WI)** - MISSING SIGNED ADDENDUM  
**ENGMAN - TAYLOR COMPANY (MENOMENEE FALLS, WI)** - MISSING SIGNED ADDENDUM  
**NORTHERN CONNECTIONS LLC (FLORENCE, WI)** - MISSING SIGNED ADDENDUM  
**STAUFFER MANUFACTURING CO (RED HILL, PA)** - MISSING SIGNED ADDENDUM

AWARD WILL BE MADE IN TOTAL TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER COMPLYING WITH THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS, WHICHEVER IS IN THE BEST INTERESTS OF THE CITY. BIDDERS MUST QUOTE ALL ITEMS TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD.

THE LOW BIDDER SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE GRAND TOTAL OF ALL ITEMS LISTED.

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000. **EFFECTIVE JANUARY 01, 2017**, IF THE LBE IS CERTIFIED AS A SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (SBE) WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE'S OFFICE OF SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 10% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$30,000.

EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 12, 2018, IF A BIDDER IS SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR THE SOCIALLY-RESPONSIBLE CONTRACTORS (SRC) BID INCENTIVE AND IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE "SRC BIDDER" SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000.

CONTRACTS SHALL BE AWARDED TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER WHO QUALIFIES FOR THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE-MADE, MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE OR AMERICAN-MADE PROGRAM (ORDINANCE 310-18.9) IF:

- THE BIDDER SUBMITS AN AFFIDAVIT WITH THEIR BID INDICATING THEY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORDINANCE, AND
- THE BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 12% OR \$25,000.

ANY BIDDER PROPOSING TO SUPPLY GOODS AND/OR SERVICES UNDER ORDINANCE 310-10, AND WHO DEMONSTRATES ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED BY THAT ORDINANCE, SHALL NOT ALSO RECEIVE THE BENEFIT OF THE BID AWARD PROVIDED UNDER THE LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) PROGRAM IN SECTION 365-7-1. A BIDDER MAY APPLY FOR BOTH PREFERENCES, BUT WILL FIRST BE CONSIDERED FOR ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED UNDER ORDINANCE 365-7-1. SHOULD A BIDDER SEEK TO QUALIFY FOR ALL THREE BID PREFERENCES (LBE, BUY AMERICAN AND SRC) AND IN A SITUATION WHERE MULTIPLE BIDDERS ARE SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR VARIOUS DIFFERENT BID PREFERENCES, PRECEDENCE SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE BIDDER SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR A BID INCENTIVE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCENDING ORDER:

1. LBE BID INCENTIVE
2. BUY AMERICAN BID INCENTIVE
3. SRC BID INCENTIVE